SACRAMENTO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

THIS IS A COURTESY NOTICE that on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. in Board Chambers, Room 1450, of the County Administration Building, 700 "H" Street, Sacramento, CA, a public TRUTH Act Community Forum will be held during a Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors. This meeting notice was published on November 8, 2024, pursuant to Government Code Section 7283.1(d). The purpose of the Transparent Review of Unjust Transfers and Holds ("TRUTH") Act Community Forum is to provide information regarding Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) access to individuals and to receive and consider public comment, pursuant to Government Code Sections 7283 and 7283.1.

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCEDURES

The Board of Supervisors fosters public engagement during the meeting and encourages public participation, civility and use of courteous language. The Board does not condone the use of profanity, vulgar language, gestures or other inappropriate behavior including personal attacks or threats directed towards any meeting participant. Seating is limited and available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Disclaimer

Comments made by the public during Board of Supervisors meetings may include information that could be inaccurate or misleading, particularly concerning topics related to public health, voter registrations, and elections. The County of Sacramento does not endorse or validate the accuracy of public statements made during these open public forums. The recordings are shared to provide transparency and access to the proceedings of public meetings.

In-Person public comment

Speakers will be required to complete and submit a speaker request form to Clerk staff. Each individual will be invited to the podium to make a comment.

Written public comment

Members of the public may send a written comment which is distributed to Board members and filed in the record. Contact information is optional and should include the meeting date and agenda/off agenda item number to be sent as follows:

- Email a comment to BoardClerk@saccounty.gov
- Mail a comment to 700 H Street, Suite 2450, Sacramento, CA 95814

VIEW MEETING

This meeting of the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors is live and recorded with closed captioning. It is cablecast on Metro Cable Channel 14, the local government affairs channel on the Comcast and DirecTV U-Verse cable systems. It

is also livestreamed at metro14live.saccounty.gov. Today's meeting replays on Friday at 6:00 p.m. on Metro Cable Channel 14. The recording of this meeting can be viewed on-demand at youtube.com/metrocable14.

VIEW MEETING

This meeting of the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors is cablecast LIVE on Metro Cable 14, the local government affairs channel on the Comcast, Consolidated Communications, and AT&T U-Verse cable systems. The meeting is closed captioned and is webcast at metro14live.saccounty.gov.

MEETING MATERIALS

The on-line version of the agenda and associated material is available at http://bospublicmeetings.saccounty.gov. Some documents may not be posted online because of size or format (maps, site plans, renderings). Contact the Clerk's Office at (916) 874-5411 to obtain copies of documents.

ACCOMODATIONS

If there is a need for an accommodation pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), medical reasons or for other needs, please contact the Clerk of the Board by telephone at (916) 874-5411, CA Relay Services 711 or Boardclerk@saccounty.gov prior to the meeting.

LANGUAGE INTERPRETER

Language interpretation services will be available. Please contact the Clerk of the Board prior to the meeting for additional information at (916) 874-5411 or BoardClerk@saccounty.gov.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, County of Sacramento, State of California, this 8th day of November, 2024.

FLORENCE EVANS, Clerk Board of Supervisors